GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, COOPERATION AND FARMERS WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2067
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 3P MARCH, 2020
COLD STORAGE IN ODISHA

2067. SHRI MAHESH SAHOO:

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE fﬁr Ug AT hodToT HAT be pleased to state:

(@) whether there is a proposal for establishing cold storage in the State of Odisha;
(b) if so, whether this will be processed or not; and
(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
F TG forareT FHearor Hr ( SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR)

(a): As reported by the State Government of Odisha, no proposal for establishment of cold storage in the State of Odisha is pending at the level of State Horticulture Mission for approval under Mission for Integrated Development of Horticulture (MIDH).

(b) & (c): Question does not arise.
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